
 

GREENBOOK COMMITTEE 

NEW MATERIALS AND METHODS SUBCOMMITTEE - SURFACE 

ASPHALT TASK FORCE 

MINUTES – October 4, 2023 
  

The meeting was called to order at 1:00 PM by Corina Wong. 

1. Role call was called: 

2. Corina Wong Granite Construction Corina.Wong@gcinc.com      

a. Pascal Mascarenhas Consultant pascal.mascarenhas26@gmail.com 

b. Brandon Milar CalAPA bmilar@calapa.net  

c. Alan Campos Pavement Recycling acampos@pavementrecycling.com 

d. Frank Farshidi City of San Jose frank.farshidi@sanjoseca.gov  

e. Rob Piceno Vulcan picenor@vmcmail.com  

f. Jim St. Martin All State Materials jstmartin@asmg.com 

g. Marco Estrada Pavement Recycling mestrada@pavementrecycling.com  

h. James Sauder Granite Construction james.sauder@gcinc.com 

i. Morey Bouzar City of Los Angeles mbouzar@ladpw.org   

 

3. Minutes from the September 6, 2023 meetings were reviewed and approved 

 

4. Old Business 

a. Main Committee 

i. Changes 301SM, 305SM, 313SM, 325SM, 326SM, 333SM put on 30-day 

hold for vote in November. 

b. Editorial Standards Subcommittee 

i. No updates 

c. Surface Committee 

i. Change 327SM is to be reviewed in the next meeting 
 

5. Current Business 

a. Change to Add Superpave gyratory process to the Greenbook HMA mix design 

i. Corina to submit a change request form to get official change number 

ii. Draft Greenbook compatible specifications with Superpave gyratory 

6. New Business 

a. Reviewed withdrawal of Caltrans Test Methods 

i. No impact of withdrawal of CTM 300’s 

1. Remove reference to CTM 310 from 

a. Section 203-6.7.3.1 

b. Section 203-6.7.4.1  

c. Section 203-6.7.3.2 

2. Remove reference of CTM 362 and CTM 379from 

a. Section 203-11.3 

b. Section 203-14.4.4 

ii. Need to update references LP-9 to CTM 389 

1. Section 203-6.7.3.1 

2. Section 203-6.7.4.1  

3. Section 203-6.7.3.2 

b. Request was made to run CT Index on current mixes 

i. Create a baseline for crack performance as we move to higher RAP 

percentages 

ii. To draft test method for CT Index with conditioning for local mixes 

 

7. Next meeting will be at 1:00 p.m. on WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 6 2023 AS A TEAMS 

MEETING. 
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